

320 - 77 James Street North Hamilton ON Canada L8R 2K3 www.hamilton.ca

September 21, 2022

GIP Paving Inc. 85 Lansing Drive, Unit Q Hamilton, ON L8W 2Z9

To Whom it May Concern:

Re: City Contract: C15-32-21 (H) – SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
Permanent Restoration of Pavement Cuts in Asphalt and Concrete
Pavements (Wards 1 through 15) YEAR 1

File No.: C15-32-21 (H)

Please find enclosed the City of Hamilton's Certificate of Substantial Performance for the above noted contract.

Release of Holdback will be initiated following the submission of proof of advertisement in the Daily Commercial News, a WSIB clearance certificate, a statutory declaration and a sworn statement confirming that the contractor and its sub-contractors are in compliance with the City's Fair Wage Policy and Fair Wage Schedule, and initial deficiency correction has been completed / verified

Bradley Waddell,

Project Manager, Corridor Management

Engineering Services Division

RM/

cc: Oral Riseing, Financial Assistant II

cc: C. Caldwell, Risk Management

cc: L. Machado, Administrative Secretary

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Hamilton ,
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Citywide ,
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
C15-32-21 Permanent Restoration of Pavement Cuts in Asphalt and Concrete Pavements
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on Aug 10 th 2022 .
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: September 21st 2022
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: The City of Hamilton
Address for service: 100 King St W, Hamilton, ON L8P 1A2
Name of contractor: GIP Paving Inc.
Address for service: 85 Lansing Drive, Unit Q, Ham L8W 2Z9
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Brad Waddell
Address: 100 King St W, Hamilton, ON L8P 1A2
Address. 100 King St W, Hamilton, ON LOF 1A2
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises,
including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
City Clerks Department, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton. Ontario LBP 4Y5

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)